

## 2024 Lassen County Best Homebred Rabbit Meat Pen

This award is available to junior exhibitors entering rabbit meat pens in this year's Lassen County Fair. Completed application forms must be submitted along with entry forms by the livestock entry deadline of Thursday, June 17<sup>th</sup>, 2024. NO EXCEPTIONS

Eligible rabbit meat pens will be those in which the junior exhibitor has owned the doe and raised the litter from which the meat pen rabbits originated.

\*The completed entry form must be signed verifying the eligibility requirements listed above. Signatures are required by the appropriate Advisor/Leader and the applicant. <u>Incomplete or inaccurate entries will NOT be accepted.</u>

JUDGING: Following the market meat pen judging, the highest placing Homebred 4-H meat pen and the highest placing FFA meat pen will be brought back to the table for selection of the Supreme Homebred Rabbit Meat Pen. The rabbit judge will make the final decision on placing.

Awards: The winning junior exhibitor will receive \$100.00 and a one-year membership to the American Rabbit Breeders Association. The award will be presented at the Junior Livestock Auction.

Name of Exhibitor/Applicant	Phone
4-H Club/FFA Chapter	
Rabbit Meat Pen #1 Breed	Meat PenTattoo numbers
Rabbit Meat Pen #2 Breed	Meat Pen Tattoo numbers
"I DECLARE THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT"	
Exhibitor/Applicant Signature	Date
Rabbit Advisor/Leader Signature	Date